
Sunday, November 17, 2019Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

43F Clear 80%H 6mphS
5K Off :7:34 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 10 089   John Nance (M71) 10 M70-74     26:21.094 8:28.926:15 6.0911.5

2 6 192   Rob Preston (M54) 6 M50-54     24:46.879 7:58.625:00 13.122.3

3 7 948   Benjamin Schussler (M15) 7 M15-19     25:45.445 8:17.426:00 14.555.3

4 24 039   Mary Kaplan (F80) 4 F80-99     35:44.622 11:30.335:25 19.621.2

5 2 159   Robert Landon (M60) 2 M60-64     21:08.532 6:48.321:30 21.470.8

6 13 995   Ruben Reyes (M63) 13 M60-64     28:22.724 9:08.128:45 22.282.8

7 23 257   Jeffrey Conklin (M56) 20 M55-59     35:24.020 11:23.735:00 24.024.8

8 27 024   Carol Creech (F68) 6 F65-69     40:52.690 13:09.441:17 24.314.0

9 22 454   Betsy Palmer (F58) 3 F55-59     34:34.444 11:07.735:01 26.5622.7

10 4 938   Alex Veguilla  (M51) 4 M50-54     23:04.629 7:25.722:32 32.6315.3

11 3 011   Blair Casey (M32) 3 M30-34     22:05.832 7:06.722:40 34.170.8

12 5 222   Rich Weklar (M48) 5 M45-49     23:39.667 7:36.923:00 39.671.8

13 9 155   Ruben Arevalo (M64) 9 M60-64     25:55.077 8:20.525:13 42.0811.0

14 12 256   Rich Cronin (M52) 12 M50-54     28:09.447 9:03.829:00 50.5510.6

15 21 044   Amie Goins (F48) 2 F45-49     34:38.452 11:09.035:32 53.558.7

16 15 061   David Short (M58) 15 M55-59     30:31.223 9:49.429:37 54.2229.9

17 16 994   Jeff Breese (M55) 16 M55-59     30:32.317 9:49.829:37 55.3229.4

18 25 106   Robert Simpson (M64) 21 M60-64     36:04.992 11:36.835:00 64.9913.1

19 14 008   David Mask (M67) 14 M65-69     30:41.655 9:52.829:30 71.663.1

20 1 824   Reece Parker (M18) 1 M15-19     21:00.572 6:45.722:30 89.436.5

21 30 246   Sheila Holen (F48) 7 F45-49     53:10.137 17:06.851:30 100.149.2

22 19 050   Chris Goins (M49) 19 M45-49     32:17.660 10:23.734:00 102.348.4

23 11 193   Julio Lopez (M64) 11 M60-64     27:52.701 8:58.426:00 112.708.0

24 17 097   Nathan Bruser (M48) 17 M45-49     30:31.483 9:49.528:28 123.4831.3

25 31 001   Mike Rowland (M51) 24 M50-54     53:15.725 17:08.651:00 135.734.9

26 28 148   Scott Ahlstrom (M71) 22 M70-74     43:36.572 14:02.246:00 143.4310.5

27 18 717   Paul Schussler (M17) 18 M15-19     31:24.947 10:06.734:20 175.054.3

28 29 261   John Kramer (M57) 23 M55-59     40:52.057 13:09.237:35 197.065:24.2

29 33 998   Ray Guzman (M44) 25 M40-44     56:07.785 18:04.060:00 232.219.7

30 8 760   Ryan Boyd (M31) 8 M30-34     26:04.693 8:23.631:00 295.310.0

31 26 116   Ava Kosoy (F16) 5 F15-19     38:07.033 12:16.145:00 412.977.7

32 20 198   Yanira Lopez (F56) 1 F55-59     32:19.908 10:24.439:17 417.0959.8

33 32 993   Jessica Guzman (F39) 8 F35-39     55:02.308 17:42.965:00 597.698.8

34 34 193   Julio Lopez (M64) [2] 26 M60-64     28:48.740 9:16.430:00 71.2628:02.0

15 19 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 824 Reece Parker (M18) 1 M15-19 Plano     21:00.572 6:45.7   21:07.0296.5 89.43 63.5%

2 159 Robert Landon (M60) 2 M60-64 Allen     21:08.532 6:48.3   21:09.2910.8 21.47 75.9%

3 011 Blair Casey (M32) 3 M30-34 Carrollton     22:05.832 7:06.7   22:06.6560.8 34.17 58.8%

4 938 Alex Veguilla  (M51) 4 M50-54 Carrollton     23:04.629 7:25.7   23:19.89015.3 32.63 64.4%

5 222 Rich Weklar (M48) 5 M45-49 Bartonville     23:39.667 7:36.9   23:41.4721.8 39.67 61.3%

6 192 Rob Preston (M54) 6 M50-54 Irving     24:46.879 7:58.6   24:49.2012.3 13.12 61.5%

7 948 Benjamin Schussler (M15) 7 M15-19 Dallas     25:45.445 8:17.4   25:50.7265.3 14.55 54.0%

8 760 Ryan Boyd (M31) 8 M30-34 Carrollton     26:04.693 8:23.6   26:04.6930.0 295.31 49.7%

9 155 Ruben Arevalo (M64) 9 M60-64 Carrollton     25:55.077 8:20.5   26:06.07611.0 42.08 64.1%

10 089 John Nance (M71) 10 M70-74 Rowlett     26:21.094 8:28.9   26:32.57411.5 6.09 67.7%

11 193 Julio Lopez (M64) 11 M60-64 Farmers Branch     27:52.701 8:58.4   28:00.7348.0 112.70 59.6%

12 256 Rich Cronin (M52) 12 M50-54 Arlington     28:09.447 9:03.8   28:20.03110.6 50.55 53.2%

13 995 Ruben Reyes (M63) 13 M60-64 Carrollton     28:22.724 9:08.1   28:25.5072.8 22.28 58.0%

14 008 David Mask (M67) 14 M65-69 Lewisville     30:41.655 9:52.8   30:44.7943.1 71.66 55.7%

15 061 David Short (M58) 15 M55-59 Frisco     30:31.223 9:49.4   31:01.12329.9 54.22 51.6%

16 994 Jeff Breese (M55) 16 M55-59 Frisco     30:32.317 9:49.8   31:01.76529.4 55.32 50.3%

17 097 Nathan Bruser (M48) 17 M45-49 Higland Village     30:31.483 9:49.5   31:02.74431.3 123.48 47.5%

18 717 Paul Schussler (M17) 18 M15-19 Dallas     31:24.947 10:06.7   31:29.2814.3 175.05 43.0%

19 050 Chris Goins (M49) 19 M45-49 Garland     32:17.660 10:23.7   32:26.0998.4 102.34 45.3%

20 198 Yanira Lopez (F56) 1 F55-59 Farmers Branch     32:19.908 10:24.4   33:19.69759.8 417.09 56.6%

21 044 Amie Goins (F48) 2 F45-49 Garland     34:38.452 11:09.0   34:47.1098.7 53.55 47.7%

22 454 Betsy Palmer (F58) 3 F55-59 Carrollton     34:34.444 11:07.7   34:57.17722.7 26.56 54.4%

23 257 Jeffrey Conklin (M56) 20 M55-59 Arlington     35:24.020 11:23.7   35:28.8554.8 24.02 43.8%

24 039 Mary Kaplan (F80) 4 F80-99 Sunrise Beach     35:44.622 11:30.3   35:45.8001.2 19.62 75.7%

25 106 Robert Simpson (M64) 21 M60-64 Coppell     36:04.992 11:36.8   36:18.06213.1 64.99 46.1%

26 116 Ava Kosoy (F16) 5 F15-19 Plano     38:07.033 12:16.1   38:14.7597.7 412.97 40.2%

27 024 Carol Creech (F68) 6 F65-69 Plano     40:52.690 13:09.4   40:56.6464.0 24.31 53.4%

28 148 Scott Ahlstrom (M71) 22 M70-74 Carrollton     43:36.572 14:02.2   43:47.09510.5 143.43 40.9%

29 261 John Kramer (M57) 23 M55-59 Plano     40:52.057 13:09.2   46:16.2445:24.2 197.06 38.2%

30 246 Sheila Holen (F48) 7 F45-49 Lewisville     53:10.137 17:06.8   53:19.3659.2 100.14 31.0%

31 001 Mike Rowland (M51) 24 M50-54 Aubrey     53:15.725 17:08.6   53:20.6274.9 135.73 27.9%

32 993 Jessica Guzman (F39) 8 F35-39 Garland     55:02.308 17:42.9   55:11.0878.8 597.69 27.7%

33 998 Ray Guzman (M44) 25 M40-44 Garland     56:07.785 18:04.0   56:17.5099.7 232.21 25.1%

34 193 Julio Lopez (M64) [2] 26 M60-64 Farmers Branch     28:48.740 9:16.4   56:50.73228:02.0 71.26 57.7%

Average Finish Time: 33:12 Average Age Grade: 51.5%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


	Overall RacePred

